# Rayat Shikshan Sanshta's D.P. Bhosale College, Koregaon Dept. of Commerce and Planning Forum

# Bank Of India Visit Activity 28 th January 2021

### **Brief Report**

The Department of Commerce in association with Commerce Planning Forum organized visit to Bank of India Br. Koregaon. Object of this activity was to know the actual bank working and different functions alongwith management of bank. It is useful to get practical banking knowledge. This activity was arranged with inspiration from Principal Dr. V. S. Sawant. H. O. D. of Commerce Department Dr. S. S. Pawar, Mr. D. D. Patil, Smt. S. B. Godase, Miss. P. H. Waydande and other staff members were present Total 15 students were present in lecture.

Chairman
Commerce Planning Forum

Head
Department of Commerce
D. P. Bhosale College, Koregaon



### Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

### D.P.Bhosale College, Koregaon

# **Department of Commerce 2020-21**

Vist to Bank of India 28/01/2021





Head
Department of Commerce
D. P. Bhosale College, Koregaon

"Education through self-help is our motto" - Karmaveer

Estd: 1968

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's,



## D.P. Bhosale College, Koregaon

Tal. Koregaon, Dist.- Satara, 415 501, Maharashtra (India)

(02163) 220219 Email- dpbckoregaon@gmail.com Website - www.dpbck.in

Arts, Commerce, Science, BCA, B.Voc. (Sust. Agri.)

NAAC Reaccredited: 'A' Grade with CGPA 3.12

ISO 9001: 2015 Certified

Affiliated: Shivaji University, Kolhapur \* Uni. Affil. No. UKF/7569/11529-y \* Jr. College Index No. J21.05.001

Principal, Dr. Vijaysinh S. Sawant M.Sc. Ph.D.

Ref. No.:

XING / 2020-21

Date: 25/ 1/202

#### Letter of Permission

To,
The Branch Manager,
Bank of India,
Koregaon.

Subject: Permission for Bank Visit

Respected Sir,

Department of Commerce has organized the bank visit on 28<sup>th</sup> January 2021. Department students need to study of Banking Function and practical Knowledge of banking field. We are providing these opportunities to our students.

Please consider this application and grant permission.

Head

Department of commerce, D.P.Bhosale College, Koregaon

Thank you.

D.P.Bhosale College, Koregaon

Dist. Satara.

"Education through self-help is our motto" – Karmaveer Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's,



Estd: 1968

# D.P. Bhosale College, Koregaon

Tal. Koregaon, Dist.- Satara, 415 501, Maharashtra (India)

(02163) 220219 Email- dpbckoregaon@gmail.com Website - www.dpbck.in

Arts, Commerce, Science, BCA, B.Voc. (Sust. Agri.)

NAAC Reaccredited: 'A' Grade with CGPA 3.12

ISO 9001: 2015 Certified

Affiliated : Shivaji University, Kolhapur \* Uni. Affil. No. UKF/7569/11529-y

Principal, Dr. Vijaysinh S. Sawant M.Sc. Ph.D.

\* Jr. College Index No. J21.05.001

Ref. No.:

KTX81/2020-21

Date: 28/0 | /20 2 |

To, The Branch Manager, Bank of India, Koregaon.

Subject: Appreciation Letter

Respected Sir,

Department of Commerce has organized the bank visit on 28th January 2021. On this behalf we have granted permission to visit bank and also supported to inculcate practical skills in our students.

We are thankful for this kindly co-operation. Expecting cooperation in future also

Department of commerce, D.P.Bhosale College,Koregaon

D.P.Bhosale College, Koregaon Dist. Satara.

### Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

# D.P. Bhosale College, Koregaon

### **Department of Commerce**

### Bank Visit

### **Bank of India**

### 28/01/2021

### **Attendance Sheet**

Sr. No.	Name of the Students	Class	Signature
1	Pratiksha Sudhakar Jadhav	M.Com II	P.S. Jadhav
2	Neha Tanaji Jadhav	M.Com II	M
3	Vishal Vikas Shirke	M.Com II	y. v. shinke
4	Anisha Pramod Kate	M.Com I	Approte
5	More Suvarna Suresh	B.Com III	grior-
6	Mulani Samira Husen	B.Com III	melsu
7	Mulik Ankita Krishant	B.Com III	AK-mall K
8	Mulla Asma Tajuddin	B.Com III	nox
9	Pawar Aboli Arun	B.Com III	Paret
10	Poł Minakshi Dattatrya	B.Com III	P.M. Pathry
11	Raut Amruta Shivaji	B.Com III	lugh
12	Bhosale Nikita Nandkumar	B.Com III	Blosel
13	Bhosale Payal Vijay	B.Com III	Rehosale
14	Bobade Hashada Vikas	B.Com III	Balando
15	Chavan Anisha Bhimrao	B.Com III	Agobayan

Head
Department of commerce,
D.P.Bhosale College,Koregaon